@7/85/2003 15:42  +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE ©1/14
MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:6153736798 RUG 0L1'02  14:56 Np.032 F.01

REPAIR PARTS MANUAL ‘“

12 H.P. LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TRACTOR
With 45" Mower Deck
- MODEL 3583-5600

é ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

For one (1) yoar from date of purchase by the first consumer for residentlal uae (Shirty (30) daye com-
merclal use), NOMA Ouidoor Products Incorporated warrants that it will toplaca trea of oharge, inalud-
iy labor, any orlginal pant of any NOMA Qutdoor Products Insatporated product tound 1o bo dofeotive
by any autharlzed Sarvico Doaler of the Tactory, excapt the battory whish |3 warranted for ninety (00)
daye from date of purchase, -

This warranty dues vl oaver angine, transmission, francaxis o differsntial (these lems are coverod
Gy thelr manufacturer's own warranty). This wattantly deas et saver pars thel have falled due to
nofmal wear of Ema that have fallad sublact to misuse or abuse. Transportation of the unit or par to
and from an authotizad Servica Dealar of facloty 18 tha rasponsiolity of the ownar,

A step by slap axplanation as to what procadure should be followed for this Warranty ls:

1. Wapart bacomes defective, contact the slore where the unit was purchesad {or the name and ad-
dresa of $he autharizad Service Dealvr nuiesl v you. :

2. It you cannot tocats an suthorized Service Doegler, weite Service Daparimant of NOMA Outdoor
Proguets Incorporatad forthe nama and sddress of the authorized Service Dealar In your area o
cafl the Seryice Depatment at 1-801-422-1600. .

3, Return the defective product, along with proof of purchasa 1o such nuth'brlzad Setvice Doalar for
‘raplacement of any defective pant whete covered by thls warranty.

Thete 1§ no other express warragéy. implled warrantjes, including those of merchantabllity and fiiness
for a particular putpoee are fimited o one (1) yesr trom date of purchase. Liabllity for incldental or con-
sequential damagos are excluded, )

Somoe etates do not allow limiations on how long an implied warvanty lusts, &0 the above Imitation
may not apply to you. Soma states do not aliow the excluston of incidantal or cansequantial damages,
&0 the above exclusien may nat apply to you. This warranty gives you spaclfic legal rights, and you
may have othar tights which vary trom siats to state,

NOKA Outdoor Products Insatporatad Gallar 8000 Jackson, TN 58308-8000

/WW//WW/,WWWW

, UNIT PARTS AND SERVICE
This manital contalng Instructions for safaty, assembly and malntanance. Read this manugl carafully and com-
Pletely so that you will know propar assembly, 1eo and cars of your unk. Alsa 1l In and mail the registration card
paokad with the unit. For servica othar than coverad in this manual, cantael &n autharized service dealer. A
nationwide parts and setvies otganizallan has baen astablished te provide losally avalielle parts and satvizs. A
Ht of authotized patts distributors has bean ineluded In this manuel, When ordaring repalr patts, aiwaye give
the follawing information: 1. The Panr Mame; 2. The Part Numbar: 8. The Quantity desired; 4. The Eull (sight
digh) Mada! Numbar of the unit, The modal nunibeh will be found on e plata attached to the unil,

v

Look far this symbol. 1t means ~- ATTENTION! BECOME ALERT! A HAZARD
TO OFERATOR, BYSTANDER, PROFERTY OR EQUIPMENT MAY EXIST.

NOMA Outdoar Products Incerperated

allar BOOO ;
Part No, 207622 Jacksen, TH 38308-8000 _ 1480

Srr—r———— —_— Ll
Fice B2,00 Printed In U 8.A.




87/85/20883 15:42 +4412739726865
MURRAY SERVICE DEPT.

ID:6153736798

ANNE CAMPBELL
AUG 01702

PAGE 02/14
14:57 Nn.032 P.02

3

LA OPERATIONAL PRECAUTIONS ﬁ
THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE FOR YOUR FROTEGTION. PLEASE READ THEM CAREFULLY,

1. Knaw the controls and how to stop quickly. READ THIS
OPERATOR'S MANUAL and Instruclions furnished wih
attachrnania.

5, Waar safaly glasaoe or ey shislds whon assambling or

e gyporating tiding mower.

3. Do not aliow childran to oporata the machirne. Da nat
allow adults 10 operate It without propsr Instructlon,

4. Do notcarry passengers, Do not mow whon children and

* 7 pihers ara around, Disengagu power to bladee(s) or
attachmant(s) and stop the engine while cthera &re In the
vichlty of the mower.

& Battery fluld {glectralyte) s an ACID and |s oxtromaly
dangetous. Do not smoke whilo servicing the battary. Do

" not service the battery neat & opan flame of spark,

8, Handle gasoline with care, it ks highly tlammable,

A, Use approved gaerline container.

8. Nevar romove the fuel cap of, or add gasoline to, &
running of het engine, or an anglae that hes nat basn
allowed to cool for several minutes after runting.
Nevar flll the tank intoors and always ¢lsan up spiiled
fue! immediately.

G, 00 nat smake whie filing fuel tank.

D. Do net run the engine Indodrs. Open doots If englne
must b run In garage, Exhaus! jumes cuntain
CARBON MONOXIDE, an ODORLESS aq‘i DEADLY
QAR

7. Chack fuel supply before each use allowlng space for ex-
pansion as the heat of the englne and/ or 8un can calise
goackine to oxpand. )

B. Do not operate mewer when barelooted. Always woar
substantial footwear, prefarably etoel4oed shoee, Do not
wear lbose fitting olothing that cauld get caught in moving
pants.

8. Clearthe work araa of objects (wlre, recks, ste.) which
might be pleked vp and thrown, Oheck all contrata fut
proper functian,

10. Disengage &)l altashment clutehes, shift to neutral, and
s61 parking brake befura ulleinpling te start the englns
{mator). When staning engine equippad with 2 pull
starter, stand flrm and make sure your foat ars well away
from U blude(s).

11. Disenyage powsr to biade(s) ar other attachments(s} and
gtop the engine (motor) befors leaving the operator’s po-
sitlon. Always dismount trom the Tafl slde,

12. Dlsengaga power lo hlade(s) or other atiachment(s) and
stop the engine (mator) betore making any repalte or ad-
|ustmants.

18, Disangage power Lo blada(e) or other attachmant(s) whan
transpoding of hot In use,

14. Take 2l poaslblo precautiong whan laaving the vehicls
unattendad, such as disengaging pawer to blade(s) or
attachmant{e). lowat the attachmeni(g}, setting tha park-
Ing brake, stopping the enging {motor), and rermoving the
key.

18, No net stnp or start suddenly when aoing uphill or
downhiil. Mow up and down the face of steep slapes;
never actoss tha 1ace,

18,

17

18,

20,
24

22.

23

24.

25,
26.

27,

28,

29

&0.

Reduce speed And eXEICIEs axirame caulion on slapos .
and In sharp tums Lo provent tipping or lass of contial. Bs
espsclally cautious when changing direction on slopes.
Stay alert fer holes, rocks, and tots inhe teraln and
othar hldden hazards. Keap away from drop-off. Never
operate your tiding mowsr on wet or sHppary grass or at 4
speod whish could causa a skid. Exerciee cara when
mawlng ‘around & tixed objeet to pravent 1he blada(s) from
ettiking it, Never deliberatsly run aver any foreign sbjact.
Always disengage bleda conlrol levar before attempting
to remove the mowar from a hole or othar cbslfuction.

. Mse oare whan pulling ioads of using heavy aquipmant.

A, Use only epproved drawbar hitch pointg.,

B. Limlt 1oads to those that yoli ¢an sataly control.

G. Do not twrn sharply, Use care when basking.

D. Usa counterweight{s), whee! walghts or tirs cheins
when suggestad In attachmant(s) Instructions,

Watch for trafflc when erossing or naar roatiways.

When uging atlachment(s}, never direct discharga of ma-

terial loward bystanders nor afiow anyone neat the

vehicle while In operation.

Kaep the vohicle and attachments In good aperating con-

dlifon, and kaap safoty devices In place and In working

congition.

Kaop all nute, bells, and acrews tight to bb sure the

equipmant Ir in asfa werking condhlon.

Naver store the equipment with gasofine bn the tank [naide

1 buliding where fumss may reach an open flama of

opark. Allow tha englne 16 cool befors stotng In any

anclosure, .

To reduca fiva hazard, keap the engine {ree of grass,

laaves of excosslve grease,

Tha vehicle and ettachmeniz ehould be stopped and in-

spested for damage after strlking a torelgn objact, and

tha damage ehould be repaired bulury ywatariag and pp-

orating the agquipment.

Da not chrange the engine governar settings of everspeed

anging. !

When using tha vahicls with mower, proogad as follows:

A, Mow only It daylight or in good antfticial light, i

B. Naver make a outling helght adjustiment whita the
sngine {motet) Is running if the oparator must dis-
mount to do so.

C. Shut the engina (motor) off whan ramoving the grass
patoher or unclogging chute,

D, Ghack the blade meunting bolts for proper tHghtnort at
traquent Intarvals. 5

Under narmal keage, the grass catcher bag materlat &8

slibjpot to geterioration and wear, Ghewk e bay tie-

quantly for detarioration and wear and replace worn bags,

Check that replacement biage comply With the original

maaulaciurer's recommenciations or speciiloalions,

Dlsengag® powst 10 mowar before backing up. Do not

mow In reversa unlase absolutely necessary and than

only afiar aareful ohservation of the entire area behing

the mower.

Par No. 907542



87/85/2083 15:42 +441279726865

MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:6153736798

S

ANNE CAMPBELL
AUG 01°02

PAGE ©3/14
14158 No.032 P.03

OWNER'S INFORMATION

Recors the following lnfurmation about yaur unit 50 that your will ba abla to provide It In case of loss or theft.

MODEL NUMBER! E}DED DDDD (Entet contpletw B diglt Aumbar from modet plate an wnly

PURGHASE DATE: — [ — f s CODENO. SERIAL NO.; .
DEALER'S NAME AND ADDRESS: .o
aATY: CTATE!: TELEPHONE: o i

CONTENTS OF SHIPPING CARTON

1 - Traclar (with 45 Inch deck)

1 - Operator's Manual

Repalr Parts Manual

Englne Manual

Steoring Wheol (with roll pin parilally Installed)
- Roat

Chute Doflector

Batary

Battaty Acid Pack

Bag of Assambly Parts Contalning:

- Ot Rraln Trough

- Pivot Rod (shute deflectar)

- Targibn Spring (ahute defigetal)

- Battery Hold-Down Bracket

» Batery Hold-Down Rod

- Bag of Battery Hold-Down Fans vontaining:
1 - % inch Flatwashar

1 - Yainch Spiit Lockwasher q

1 - V4 IBgh Hex Nut

R A
P L ]

-

~ Y4 % % Inch Hex Haad Scrows
r’ - ‘s1 Inch Keps, Nuls {slar washar sitachedy
- Bag of Seat Mounting Pans Contalning:
4 - ®y X *1inch Hax Head Screws
4 = % Inch Spill Lockwashers
4 - " inch Flalwashars

-y

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY

1 - *he Inch Wranch {or adjugiable wrench)
1 - Y Innh Wranch (or adluslabla wrench)
1 - Hammer

Part o, BO7522

How to meagure screw slze
{®1e x 1’*f2inch)

l: T rengtn e

Diamnetet ] l | ‘ l l l I
Ii'\

B Bag of Battoty Cabla Installation Parts Contalning:

DANGER A\

This riding mawor can be dangorous If caralassly
usad.

Head your Ownet's Manus| ihoroughly before aparat.
ng your riding mowet.

Always wesr safety glastez ar aye shilalde whilo as-
sombling or oparating your rlding mowar.

DO NOT carry paesangars at 'ény time. '

Keap your hande, foot, halr and loose clathing away
trom the distharge ares, the undsrslde of the mower
deek or any moving parts while the engine Is sutining.

DO NOT allow children of young teanugers 1o cporale
or be near your riding mowar whila i 2 oparating.

NOTICE

For packaping purposas, the knob may bave boan té-
moved from the mowar clutch lever and placad In the parts
weg. Please scrow the knoh nnto the mowar ¢luich lever
and tightan It securely,

For packaging purposes, the batiery may hava basr
Inatallet on your unit. The battery must be removod from
your maohlne 1o ba gervieod. £68 tha Battary Remaval
paragraph In your Operator's Manual for removat Instruc-

tlans,




097/85/2083 15:42 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 04/14
FIMRIAT SERVICE DEFT. 1D:6153736798 HUG 01702  14:5% No.032 P.o4

. Hepair Parts ]
45" Lawn Tractor Model 3583-5600

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARYS. Use

of service/replacemunt pars other than ariginat aquip
ment parts may veid your warranty. .

g
30
s 16 /3
& 26 L é“ 31
e ) =
ot 5

27 a2
T W Rel. tam g6

Pags 8

16
18
17 19 a1

M ARE INTRRCHANG:
ABLE
WITH ORPGSITE BIDE

Rol. ltom 68
Faga B

N Part No, 307522
£



©97/85/2083 15:42 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE /
85/14

MURRAY SERVILE DEPT. ID:h153736798 AuG 01702 14:59 Np.032 P.05

45" Lawn Tractor Model R583-5600

Always give the Taliowing Infpraation when ordeting repalr parts:
1, The FART NUMBER;
2. The PARTNAME; -
3. The GUANTITY DESIRED:
4. The MODEL NUMBER (As shown on Madel Plate),
Send your pan orders par the insttuctions on the front page.
s - Tortell o pan ia the taft or right handad one, slend behind your mower.
Do not Use the key numbata whon ordering repair parts, alwWays use the part numbers.
At roplagement parts whi be guppliad In cuirrast production colors of In a nevtrat color.
A hangling tee is applicable to smali pars ordars.

Koy Key I
No, | Part Ho, | Resoription No, | Part No. | Description
1 471568 | Balljoint assambly 34 58274 | Holipln 14 xt 84 in
2| 124085 | Jam aut, Hex 3/8 - 24 Thd. 35 58244 | Pinton
3 3028683 Drag ink R6 201410 Bushing
4 | 3ozees | Balljoint assembly a7 20065 | Washet
51 120007 | Screw, Hex hd 38 -16x 3 n, a8 | 001808 { Flatwasher
[ 1500 | Locknul, 1/2 - 13 The. ' 33 21682 | Flatwasher
7 | 305770 | Decal saution an 658280 | Sector gear
B 8344 | Brechul, deck hangor M 52406 | Eceantric, stearing adjust
9 38563 | Doral, deck hangor R.H. 42 | 180177 |* Serow, Hex Ho. 1/2-13x 1 12,
10 sased | Dacal, dock hanger LH. 43 1498 | Lockaut, 5/16-18 Thd.
14 88626 | “E” Ring 44 50047 | Screw, Tapie, &/B-16x 1 14 1n,
12 52407 | Bearing, front spindie 45 57563 | Bracket stabllzer
13 | 304008 | Front axle assambly 46 | 122017 | Seraw, Hex Hd, 616-18x 3/4 In,
14 537 | Cover, axle end a7 35408 | Screw, Taptite, 516-18 x 3/4 In.
15 Byl | Frontepincie gssembly L.H, ae | 120638 |* Leokwashar, aplit 516 in,
16 642 | Flatwasher 49 |Transaxie |* Peetless, 5 spoed model 801
17 40394 | Mub Cap o 50 20507 | Shoulder Bolt
18| a9pis | Deering J 511 57217 | Brackat, brake
19 24167 | Valve Stem 52 | 271164 |* NurKeps, 516-18Tra.
20 49201 | Wheel wibaaring 59 45602 | Washer
21 57814 1 Tire, fron! : 54 57744 | Spacoer
221 120369 [* Nut, Hox 3/8 - 24 Thd, 55 e5e93 | Tire rear
23 | 120882 § Leckwasher, split 3/8 in. 58 58256 | Wheel rim
24 200326 Tle rod 57 42816 Flatwaghat
25 9180 | Fron spindie assenbly 58 0648 | Beackel slabllllzer
26 | 2715068 | NutHex 7/16 59 20628 | Koy
27 52403 | Bolt front axle pivot 60 | 120383 |* Flatwasher, 11/32 In.
28 2403 | Formed Warhar 81 180080 | Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18'¢ 2 3/4 1,
29 1490 | Logknut, Hex, 3/8-16 Thd. 62 46608 | Jam nut 3ry - 24 Thd,
ap | 80125 Stearing whaal 63 120383 | Lockwashar, Spili, 7/18 in.
a1 456378 Roll pin 1/4 ¥ 2 1/4-1n, B4 21275 Ball joint
32 E7212 Gover, steeting shat &5 501998 Gporatar'e manual (not illietrated)
a3 58243 | Shaft steering wheei g6 | 307522 | Repalr parts manual {not Hustrated)

() Standard hardwars Hems - may ba purchased focally.
(") Contact Tecumseh/Pearless authorlzed sanvica dealer Tor patts and warranty.

Parl No. Rn7582 ¢ 5



87/85/2063 15:42 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL

P&
MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:6153736798 A6 §1'02  15:00 No.032 P(.SEG ve/14
Repair Parts ‘

4B Lawn Tractor Model 3583-5600

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL -«
FQUIFMENT PARTS, Use of '
service/replacement parts wiher
than origingy equipmeni parts may

voitl your wacranty.

T R, hom 49

& Part o, 807522



ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 87/14

: 65
_]::5 2 “:‘_4?]:27972?3: 51

5] B 4145 ST -
07/@5/2003  15:42 55736758 RUG 01702  15:00 No.032 p.o7
45" Lawn Tractor Model 3583-5600
Koy by
No. | Part Ne., | Descrintion No, P:d No, | Description
1 56538 | Wirs rotainer 28 57204 | Rod, clutch
2 35238 | Sorew, tapille, No. 10 - 24 x 3/8 in, 30 120883 | Lockwasher, Spif, 7/16 In.
3 57444 Wire tio al 1488 | |.ocknut, 5/46-18 Thd,
. 4. 47826 | oap, oil drain tube 32 [ 120220 I* Borow, Hex Md. 518 . 18 X 78 In,
5 52404 Tuba, olf graln 33 58511 Ground wire
6 ongihe (~ S footnote below 34 | 271184 1* Nut Keps, 516-18 Tha.
7 7399 Bulkhead, hood a5 1. 215667 | Scraw, Hex hd, 7/16 - 20 x 53¢4 in,
8| 302445 Plastic Tubs 26 57565 | Vel
9 35287 | Sorew, Hex Wa Hd, No. 8-32 x 974 In. 87 1 137185 1 Pin, Cotter, 1/8 ¥ 1 in.
10 52077 | Exheust tube 38 57480 | Bracke! shift '
11 54872 | Oil frough drain ag SB256 | Sorew, Mylnck 144 - 28 x 3/4 in,
121 304248 | Spacer, angino pulley A0 ) 304438 | Knob, Gear Shift
13 | 305827 | Pullay, engire 41 120238 | Jam Nut, 1/2-18 Thd,
14 67555 | Key square 42 { 302717 [ Shiit lover
15 41482 | Retalner, Hamess, Prese-0On 43 48148 | Serew, taphile 3/8 - 16 x 1 fn.
18 | 271190 | Nup, Mex Keps, 8/8-16 Thd. A4 ) 120228 | eraw, Hox b, 548-18 x 5/8 In,
17 | 300634 | Beft guids 45 | 304006 Hieh, tractor .
18 86431 | Washer, pilot a6 S2401 | Bali guide
19 45602 | Washar 47 1 122017 { Seraw. Hex Hd, 6/46-18 v 574 ",
20 57157 {* Waoher, spacial 4B | 138538 { Lockwasher, infatnal Tooth
21 50847 | Serow, Taptite, 3/8.16 % 1 1/4 In. 8 56359 | Spting, cluich
22 | 188489 | Washer, Extemnat Lack, 8/8 n, 50 87203 | Brake rod
28 1499 | Locknut, Hex. 3/8-18 Th. 81 | 800708 | Shauldir bok
24 1 310718 | Upsiop rod G2 §7211 {  Switch, safety
25 39659 [ Bait, Retalner 58 57220 | Serew, Hex Hd tap No, 12 x 172 In.
26 | 303031 Pullay, ldiar 54 22053 | Retainlng Ring
27 | 300154 | dier am 55 3021 | Key, Woodruff, no, 606
28 45892 | Carriage Boll, 3/8-16 x 1 12 In, 56 54692 | Puiley, transaxie

{(*y Standard Hardwara
{~) Confact englne man

Purt No. R07R#p

ltems - May Ba Purchases Logally
utacturer's aulhotized savice daaler (568 englne manual for parts and warmnty.,




87/05/2803 15:42 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE B8/14

MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. ID:6153736798 alG 0102 15:01 No.032 P.08
45" Lawn Tractor Model 35823-5600
Koy Koy
No. | Part No. Dascription Mo, | Part No. DnmﬂEﬁah
i 57215 | Sorew, Hox Tap 516 -9 x 8/41n, 49 54085 | Pad, fusl line »
2 7240 | Hood assembly 42 41008 Clamp, fuo! line
3 40050 | Screw, plastite 174 - 10 x 3/d in. 43 | 47645 | Clamp, fustline
4 56183 | (s gauge 44 47452 | Tubing, fuellina
5 47453 | Edying hood 45 57527 | Decal cautiun
) 45174 | Looknut wice f1ange 5116 - 18 Thd, AB 57547 | Switch, seat
7 271166 | Mut, keps, No, 10 - 24 Thel, 47 1502 Lockaut, 1/4-20 Tha.
a | 05346 |* Scraw, tapitte 1/4 - 20 x 1/2Tn. 48 |- 304787 | Oonsole
9 57159 | Laleh hood 49 n5407 | Scraw, taptie 816 - 18 x 1/2in.
10 s4agp | Shoulder bolt 50 §94B ! Fender acsairtsly .
11 120304 |* Flatwasher 3/8 In. 51 85021 Triest fonder
12 | 126503 |+ Elawasher, 11/32 In. 52 9118 | Bracket fender
k] 58445 | Pin, hood latch 58 | 180020 | Scrow, Hex Hd. 174 - 20 x 3/4 .
14 | 1238538 | Lockwashof, Intarnal Yooth 54 4800 | Screw, Hex Wa Hd, 14 -20x Tin.
15 9418 | Dash astembiy 1] 1680022 1* Sorew, Hex Hd, 1/4 - 20X § in.
16 200482 Cable choke ] 20664 P Hing
47 | oosass | Sorow, ‘aptita 174 - 20 & 5/8 in §7. 2068 { Spacer
18 au201 | Screw Hex hd, No. 10 24 x 321N, 58 57196 | Pln, pivot
19 50007 | Knob threttie control 89 12362 | Foolpad AL.H.
20 | 207048 | Docal dash 60 57847 1 Spring
21 | 800456 | Throttle control 61 52785 | Rubber pad, pedal
22 | 305648 | Bracket seal switeh 52 57300 | Brake pedal assembly
23 20507 | Shoulder Bon ca | 20044D | Bl gulde
24 6101 | Mounting bracket seat 64 58302 | am
25 | 307861 Saat BB 26149 Shoulder bolt
26 53208 | Cover, seat spting £6 2747 | Maln trame
217 42811 | Screw, taplite 174 - 20 x 3/4 Tn. 87 12643 | Bracket, gril LI,
28 49335 | Spring, seat B8 {2644 | Bracket, gril RH.
ap | 308387 | Stop, seat [ £9 56030 | Scrow, Hox Wa He 5118 - 18 x /4 in,
30 7688 Glip rant 5pring 0 58361 Bragket, axle support, feont
at | apiees | Bulkhead, console ! 56273 | Locknut wide flangs 5/16 - 18 Thd,
a2 | 160505 | Screw, Pan Hd. 1/4-20x 3/8in. 72 12381 | Foot pad LH.
33 68918 | Decal, modet plate : 73 1 448283 | Flawasher
34 | 805848 | Suppod 74 | 122017 | Screw, Hox Hd, 6/18-18 % 3/4 In.
35 1408 | Lotknut, 5716186 Thd, 7% 43084 Gulde support, rear !
28 | 122007 |* Serew, Hox hd 598 - 18 x 3/4 in. 76 49777 | Guide, tear, mowar deck
a7 | 120838 |* Lockwasher, split 6/16 In, 77 57589 | Hetalner wire
a8 | 200838 | Docal expori LWA 100db 78 55835 | Pad, foam, hood top
a0 | 120226 | Screw, Hex hd, 5M&-18 X 5/8 in. 76 | 55086 | Pad, toam, hood aide
40 52596 | Tank, fusl

") Standard hardware afs - may bo purchased tocally,

Parl Np, 367677




@7/05/2083 15:42  +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE  89/14
MURRRY SERVICE DEPT, IN:6153736798 AUG 01702  15:02 Nu.932 P.09

Fepair Parts ]
45" Lawn Tractor Modal 3583-5800

ALL UNNUMBERER
(TEMS AKE INTERGHANGLATLE
WITH OPPOSITE §IDE

NOTE: ALWAYE USE QRIGINAL
EOUIPMENT PARTS. Use of
sarvica/replacement parls other
than briginal squipmant parts may
void wait WBIranty,

Past Nn, 2075722



87[‘5_’5‘/.?‘18'839[:1"5\’:&2{: m-_+|-9f112797258$5 PO ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 108/14
’, S . 106155736798 AUG 01'02  15:02 Np.032 P.10
| Repair Paris
45" Lawn Tractor Mocdel 3583-5600

All unnumbered items ate inter-

changoable with the oppostie 82
side.

AR : i RR - 1
71 i

i
Notn® Alwayr L1124 arlgine! squipment ports.

Use of servicosoplacament parts othar than 88 72 79

the ariginal equipmont parts may vold your !
warranty.

7
10 [ : =5

P o, g0¥622



B87/85/20083

15:42

+441279726865

ANNE CAMPBELL

PAGE

MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. TN:6153736793 AuG 01°'02 15:03 No.032 F.11
45" Lawn Tractor Model 3583-5600
Koy Koy
No. § Pert No. Dascription No. | fart No. | Description
B Halrpin cotter s¢ | 57337 | Quadrant
715 Xmg Pin%lwis 60 8260 | Halrpin ootter
3 87340 Pivot bracket 61 364507 Mowar dock
4 57106 in, pivet 62 304078 Coufil agsembly
5 20854 | "E"HAQ 63 1282 | Locknu, Tiange
& 1498 Locknut, 8/16-18 Thd. 64 563658 Flatwasher
7 57327 | Lift support plate 65 | 120877 | Nut, Hex3/8- 16 Thd.
g | 120228 | Sorew, Hex hd, 5/16-18 ¥ 5/8 In. 66 | 104077 | Pulley
9] 808073 | Brake Fad g7 | 120382 | Lockwashar, split /8 in.
10 1502 Locknut, 1/4-20 Thd. 88 49562 Bearing :
1" 40886 | Screw, taptile 1/4 - 20 x 8/8 In. 69 56128 | Spacer, tube
42 | ooozse | Baltguard 70 8124 | Quil
13 | 202247 | Blade Bracket Assy. 71 50616 { Dust Bhield :
14 300315 | Rod, brake relaass 72 58185 | Saddle & shaft assambly
18 | 135624 | Rivet, Brake Pad 73 | 02280 | VW-bel
18 | 120303 |* Flatwasher, 11732 In. 74 56d?4 | Culll assembly
17 1843 | ldlat arm 75 R6390 | Pulley '
18 | 200215 | Spring 761 51348 | Spacar
18 1499 | Locknut, Hex, 3/8 18 Thd. 77 50818 | Spacer Tubd
o0 | 303026 | Puilpy, idier 78 85547 | Quill
21 41880 | Shoulder Bol 79 58425 | Saddle & ehatt assarmbly
22 4107 | Washer go | 180077 |* Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 34 In.
23 45602 | Carlage Bolt, 8/8-16 x 11210, Bl | 300142 | Vel
24 | 121222 |* Cotter Pln, 3/32 X 3/ In. 82 sai2s | Quill
25 agzas | Pulley a3 50624 Sorow, Hex Hd, 5/16 - 18 x 7/8 In.
28 49320 | Suppon, cubly pulley 84 | 200204 | Pulley
a7 49332 Pind/8-x 11 a3 £6162 | Quill
28 57318 | Retainer, bsll 86 68122 | Saddle & shaft assembly
20 | 45171 | Locknut, Flanga § 87 | aa108 | Nut, Hex, Wide Flange, 5/16-18 Thd.
30 35410 | Spring, Brake Retwm 88 | 300179 | Bracket, idler
3N 2711686 Nul, keps, No. 10 - 24 The, ga | 30m014 | Blade958In.
32 57476 | Swich, safley R a0 243 | Formed Washer
a3 | 159943 | Soraw, Pan Ho, No, 1u- 24 x 56 in. 04 a6574 | Snrew, Max Lid, 3/8-24 % 1 In.
34 575088 | Wire Assombly 52 56621 Blada ,
a5 57325 | Garrlage bott 3/8 - 16X 210, o3 | 200945 | Scrow, Tapthe, 5/16-18 % 1 3/8 In.
36 | sususd | Pulley, lder o4 | 120378 § Nut5/18 - 18 Thd.
a7 | 121954 |* Screw, Hox Hd, 1/4-20x 2 I, g8 |- RON318 | Brackel, plvot tube
a8 | 300180 Shoulder Bolt o8 | 300314 Seraw, Hex Wa. Tap 1/4 - 20X 7/8 in.
a0 A4804 filvat brake pad 7 57444 | Wiretie .
40 1346 | Rotainer, Balt a8 36822 | Pin, clevis
a1 271172 |* Nul, Keps, 1/4-20 Thd. 83 0405 {  Clavis, lifl cable
42 | 300491 Idier Arm Assy 100 56166 | Littcably
43 | 096416 |° Flatwashar 3/8 In. 101 120372 1* Not. Squars, 1/4-20 Thd,
44 | 300683 gﬁring, cluich 102 51088 | Suppon, plvotiube
45 57322 ouider bolt 103 | 300822 | Pivotlube assembly
A6 57326 | Olutch cable 104 | 300319 | Wheel axle
47 1288 Retalnet cable 108 52584 Wheel, Dack
48 57818 | Chuts guard 106 57318 | Spring
40 4a478 | Qrp, cluleh fever 107 | 985938 Suraw, taptite 144 - 20 x 5/8 In.
50 55767 | Gpring discharga chuta 106 57824 | Sorew, laloh
51| 57817 | Rod, pivol v 108 | 271184 [* NutKeps, 5/16-16 Thd,
5p | 120834 |* Scrow, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1/2 In. 110 57428 1 Helght adjust lever
53 57360 | iracket plvol 114 shaz4 | Grip heiht adiust laver
54 122040 {* Screw, hex Hd, 5/16 - 18x 1 12 in. 112 | 1zep16 |* Carriagoe Bolt, 518 - §8 % 3/4 In,
65 | 120808 |* Flatwasher, 17/32 In. 113 57314 | Skid bat
56 | 300188 | Oluleh ovor 114 70582 | Dotal gaution
57 | 120386 |* Flatwasher 5/14 tn. 115 66682 | Dental height adjust
58 5732t | Spring 116 | 122007 |* Screw, Hox hd 5/18 - 18 374 In,

(Y Standard Hardware fiems - May Be Purchased Lacally

Parl Mo, 307522

11

11/14



07/85/2003 15:42 +441279726865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE 12/14
MURRAY SERWICE DEPT. ID:6153736798 AUG 01702 15:04 N¢.Q32 P.12
Repair Parls |
45" Lawn Tractor Model 3583-5600
oo AT ALL UNWUMBERED
33! RLD WHITE ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
- ny .
RLUE:
e L ey APyt

P
Hew E!Hl Te

BEACK —F

k REDY

“! N
A8
j— ~ Bk -
B BLUE —ﬁ
i b

To
YEILOW My Froen
Bwilth

\(J
Mower Dok Switch

YELLOW .
NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. Use of |

i

To
Magnate

B flo s

\V/@@ 23-;.@

Enpine

WIRING DIAGRAM

This diagram is designed {0 be usod as 8
wiiiiy diagram. .

We rscommand thas unless you aro fully
qualified, to muke repairs on the eles-
tricol sysiem on this Unit, you toke i ko o
competent repairmun jor gueh work or
adjustments. Il wiring is ingerrestly
hooked up, anglne eleciricnl systein con

{ be damaged.
servica/replacement parts ather than ariginal eguipment pars |
may vold your warranty, |
Key Koy .
o, r!m_ﬁ_wp_n Ne. | Port Mo, | Deogription
11 300133 | Ammeter 18 | 188485 |* Washer, Exlemal Lock, 5/16 in,
2| 3200626 | Koy, ignltion 10 | 1877458 |* Seraw, Mex Wd 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 In,
8 A8140 Laaknut t‘wlloh ar) 20 1502 Lockau, 174-20 Thel.
4| 138557 | Lockwasher (sw ch par) 21 53716 { Solenpld
5t 800887 [ Switch, ignition 22 Engine part
6| 902031 | Fuse 23 54808 | Retalnor wire
7 | 302437 | Wire harness assembly 24 41482 | Retalner, Harness, Fress-Gn
8 57551 | Battery rod . 25 56189 1 Lead wire, headlights
9 57552 ﬁrackal. battery hold down 26 50668 | Saraw Hes Wa Hd, No. 10 - 14 x 1/21n.
10| 271172 [* Nut, Keps, 1/4-20 Thd, ef 52570 | Lens headlight
11 55511 | Ground wire 28 52571 | Bezel, headlight
12 | 302257 | Batlery 29 52572 | Bulb, headiight
13 120854 Ganlage bolt 1/4 - 20 x 5/6 in, jele) 20005% lndlcmar light
14 | 120392 i* Flatwasher, 9/32 in. 3 42071 Bypass wire
16 | 120380 | Lockwasher, Split 32 | 305431 | Wire assembly, seal swilch
16 120375 {* Nut. Hex, 1/4-20 Thd. . 33 | 305511 Cannestor body
17 120368 {* Wut, Hax, 5/16-24 Thd.

('} Standard llardwars ems - May Bs Purchased Locally

P
ip .

Parl No. 307622



07/85/2083 15:42 +4412797
» 26865 ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE
MURRAY SERVICE DEPT. 1D:6183736798 AUG 01°02  15:04 Nn.032 P.13
| Accessories M‘l

Gontact the dealer where you purchasad your tractor for available accesscries or attachments.
1t you are unable to contact the dealer, write 1o the address on the front cover of this manueal.

b -

HEAVY DUTY HITCH

inclugies it bar mechonism, Heovy duty hiteh Is required
when ueing attachments shown with asterigk (")

10" PLOW

Plawirig depth is adjustable up to 6 inches without leaving
drlvars seot, Flows up 10 8 10 inch furrow, and is squipped
wilh a free-swinging 11 inch rolling coulter tar cutting sod. A
single pin eonnects plow to heavy duty hiteh. Haavy duty
hitch required; wheel weights repommended.

"CULTIVATOR

Cuitivator has 7 ferged high-carbon stogl shanks bolted in
plnce. ideal for working a vatiety of crops, latting you straddts
Tows of WOrK betwest Whns. Adjusta from 6 16 42 inchas.
Conyenient leveling and dapth adjustmant at the hiteh end,
Single pin connacts cultivator 1o heavy duty hitch.

I*art N, 37572 *

_own pawer, Houavy duty hiteh required,

*28" -6 H.P, MOTORIZED REAR
MOUNTED TILLER

Heavy duty chain drive with no, 50 chain, 6 H.P. B&S
horizontal shaft engine. 14 inch siasher wpe tnus.
Adjustable tilling depth, 11 inch stas) wheels. Clutch and
throdtle operatod from drivers seat. Movas snd tills under its

*DISC HARROW

Eight 11 inch diameter staol dins blades ¢an be adjustad fora
discing width from 22 10 39 inches, Individual gangs hava a
positlon angle adjustment of 10, 18 & 20 degrees. J-bolt
holds stenderd 16 inch conarels black for added discing
welght, Haavy duty hitch required.

FRONT WHEEL WEIGHTS

One pair, 20 pounds each, Total wolght 40 pounds. Includes
maunting bardware.

AEAR WHEEL WEIGHTS

Qne pair, B0 pounds each, Total welght 100 pounds.
fncludes mounting hardware,

13/14



07/@85/2083 15:42 +441279726865
MURRAY SERUICE DEPT.

ID:6153736798

ANNE CAMPBELL PAGE

RUG 01’02

Detailed mounting and operating instructions are Included with each accessory.

142" SNOW & GRADER BLADE

Rugged henvy gruge spring toaded blade glides over unaven
suriapas on heavy tuty adjustable skids, Blade position can
be adjusted ftom seatof riding mower for straight position, or
352 1ot or right. Tire cheing and weight box attachments are
voaammented for wes with this blade,

TIRE CHAINS

"Tire chalns for addad traction are aveilabie, Specily tire size
when erdering.

REAR MOUNT GRASS CATCHER

For 28, 30 nnd 46 inoh Sida Dicecharg Mower Banks. Easy-On
Eagy-0ff chute extension. Includes Easy-To dump twin grass
colleetion containers, with 6 bushal capacity.

+TWO STAGE SNOW THROWER

A powerful two Stage snow throwar with & 14 inch sacond
atagn Impailet tapable of moving more than 70 tons of snow
per hour and throwing it acourately in any direction you
choose. Driver controlled discharge chute turns o 180° gre.
Wheel weights and tire chains recommendad.

LAWN SWEEPER

Features extra hoavy tuty whoels and heavy duly basket,
Basket |6 water, shrink and mildew proof with big 8 bushel
capacity. Dump release ana height edluster van both be
operated from tiding mower seat.

{*) Heavy Duty Hitch Required
(**) Heavy Duty Hitch Required; Wheel Weights Recommended
(+) Whees! Weights & Tire Chains Recommendsd

14

’

Fant No, 307524

14/14

15105 No.032 P.14



